CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING NOVEMBER 2003

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were
issued by the New Orleans District during the month of November.
Description and Location
Name Date of Unauthorized Activity
Quinnon Brady 200304176-0 25 NOvV 2003 Unauthorized deposition of
fill in wetland, St.
Tammany Parish.

Bob Austin 200400228-0 06 NOV 2003 Mechanized landclearing and
grading in a water of the
U.S., near Lafayette,
Lafayette Parish.

Geren Ducote 200400396-0 06 NOV 2003 Earthen ramp in and across
Bayou Jack to access future
home site, near Bodoc,
Avoyelles Parish.

Donald Bishop 200400476-0 06 NOV 2003 Unauthorized dredging and
deposition of Fill to repair
damage to spoil banks, St.
Mary Parish.

Abby Broussard 200400687-0 19 NOV 2003 Unauthorized dredging,
bulkead, and backfill in a
navigable waterway, near Pecan
Island, Vermilion Parish.

Robin Ryland 200400709-0 03 NOV 2003 Mechanized land clearing and
filling in a wetland and an
other water, near Lettsworth,
Pointe Coupee Parish.

PERMITS 1SSUED DURING NOVEMBER 2003

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during
this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment
of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant
environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are
available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of
documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Date Description and Location of
Work

W. Calcasieu Port Harbor & 05 NOV 2003 Dredge to extend an existing
Terminal Dist 199802004-0 barge holding basin and

deposit material in the
Brown"s Lake disposal facility
for commercial use, near



The Bickford Group 199803680-0

Louisiana Artificial Reef

Program 199903946-3

Wallace Nichols 200103843-1

Endymion Oil Pipeline Company,

LLC 200201632-2

P. R. Krantz 200201668-0

Jefferson Parish Department of
Enviornmental and Development
Control 200202235-0

Yosbel Valde®"s 200202611-1

Martin Paul Folse 200202890-0

TX1 Baywood Operation
200300097-0

Lien Thi Ly Huynh & Hung Van
Huynh 200300389-1

Robert E. Lee 200300820-0

17

18

05

12

24

19

14

19

05

12

12

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.

Clear, grade, and deposit fill
to construct a golf course and
subdivision, near Hammond,
Tangipahoa Parish.

Install the Murphy EI-335-A
platform at the EI-313
artificial reef site, near
Intracoastal City, lberia
Parish.

Clear, grade and place fill to
develop a 16-home subdivision
and one commercial site, near
Moss Bluff, Calcasieu Parish.

Dredge to install 30-inch
pipeline, near Grand lIsle,
Jefferson Parish.

Clear, fill and improve
drainage, in Krotz Springs,
St. Landry Parish.

Clear, grade, and deposit fill
to construct a municipal
landfill, near Waggaman,
Jefferson Parish.

Clear, grade and fill to
construct a single family
residence, near Walker,
Livingston Parish.

Dredge to maintain two
existing boat slips and
maintain existing pilings, a
connecting walkway, bulkhead
and fill to prevent erosion
and for recreational use, near
Houma, Terrebonne Parish.

Dredge to recover, wash and
sort various grades of
aggregate materials, near
Baywood, St. Helena Parish.
Bulkhead extension, in Buras,
Plaquemines Parish.

Deposit fill for driveway,
parking and camp foundation;
construct walkway, pier and
boathouse, in Grand lIsle,
Jefferson Parish.



Roger Burgess 200301075-0

E. J. Breaux 200301084-0

A. Baghian 200301288-0

Eddie Duncan 200301486-0

Richard Gremillion 200302150-0

Jeffrey Arlen Ball 200302430-0

Joseph B. LeJdeune 200302831-0

City of Donaldsonville
200302904-0

Lafayette Consolidated
Government Capital Improvement
and Development Div.
200303006-0

Thomas Allen Lofton
200303022-0

Grand Isle Port Commission
200303064-0

Joseph B. Tarto 200303135-0

24

13

18

03

25

20

20

19

14

04

24

12

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Excavate an area to create a
borrow pit/pond and place fill
for a residential homesite and
sell remaining fill to
contractors, near Westlake,
Calcasieu Parish.

Clear, grade, and fill an area
for a home site, near Pierre
Part, Assumption Parish.

Clear, grade and place fill
material in wetlands to
develop a car dealership and
mobile home park, in Baton
Rouge, East Baton Rouge
Parish.

near Alexandria, Rapides
Parish.

Deposit fill for driveway,
parking area and individual
sewage treatment, in Grand
Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Clear, dredge, grade and place
fill, all to construct a pond
and homesite, near Sulphur,
Calcasieu Parish.

Dredge and place fill for a
house pad and levee for access
to waterfront property, in
Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.

Fill an existing ditch, clear
portions of the ditch, and
install and maintain a sewer
force main, in Donaldsonville,
Ascension Parish.

Clean out existing drainage
ditch and remove 2 bridges and
replace with box culverts, in
Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.

Clear an area to excavate a
pond, in Prairieville,
Ascension Parish.

Modification to install and
maintain a flotation canal, iIn
Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Install and maintain a fishing



BLR Construction Company
200303350-0

Belle Chase Joint Naval Air
Base 200303668-0
Continental Land and Fur, Inc.

200303689-0

Frederick M. Trupiano
200303691-0

Apache Corporation 200303732-0

Apache Corporation 200303733-0

George W. Yeager 200303914-0

Shelby Guillory 200303917-0

Louisiana Department of

Wildlife and Fisheries
200303955-0

01

17

05

04

19

19

24

03

10

DEC

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

camp on pilings, near Grand
Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Repair an existing boat ramp
and construct a boat racing

viewing stadium, near Butte

LaRose, St. Martin Parish.

Dredge and install fill to
extend a runway and reroute a
canal, in Belle Chasse,
Plaquemines Parish.

Dredge section of the GIWW to
aquire fill to repair a levee
to prevent marsh erosion, near
Morgan City, Terrebonne
Parish.

Dredge and maintain an area,
and install and maintain boat
sheds, wharves, a bulkhead and
fill for private use, near
Cocodrie, Terrebonne Parish.

Dredge a channel and slip,
install a drilling barge,
shell pad and appurtenant
structures to serve State
Lease 16672 Well No. 001, near
Intracoastal City, Vermilion
Parish.

Dredge a channel and slip,
install and maintain a shell
pad , drilling barge and
appurtenant structures to
serve State Lease 16672 Well
No. 2, near Intracoastal City,
Vermilion Parish.

Deposit rip-rap and construct
wharves, in Grand lIsle,
Jefferson Parish.

Dredge for material and
install and maintain bulkhead
and backfill, piers, two boat
slips, and campsite for
private use, near Chauvin,
Terrebonne Parish.

Create artificial reef site
and place jacket within
proposed reef site, near
Venice, Plaquemines Parish.



Walter Dobie 200304281-0

NewField Exploration Company
200304288-0

Riverbend Truck Stops and
Casinos 200304290-0

Riverbend Truck Stops and

Casinos 200304290-1

Harry E. Wood 200304301-0

Remington Oil and Gas
200400050-0

Ki Yoon 200400235-0

Lafourche Realty Company,
200400420-0

Inc.

13

19

19

06

13

13

10

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

Dredge an area to install and
maintain a bulkhead and fill
for erosion protection, in
Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.

Install a 4-inch
gas/condensate pipeline
crossing coastwise safety
fairway, Blk 78 to Blk 95,
West Cameron Area, near
Cameron, Cameron Parish.

Clear, grade, excavate, and
fill as necessary to construct
a truck stop and parking area,
in Crowely, Acadia Parish.

Clear, grade, excavate and
place fill as necessary to
construct a truck stop and
parking area, in Crowely,
Acadia Parish.

Install and maintain two
mooring pilings, in
Madisonville, St. Tammany
Parish.

Install and maintain a 6-inch
pipeline to serve Remington
Oil and Gas Corporation®s West
Cameron Block 488, near
Cameron, Cameron Parish.

Enlarge road base for ease of
maintenance and safety, near
Prairieville, Ascension
Parish.

Dredge for material to
maintain existing levees, near
Golden Meadow, Lafourche
Parish.

PERMITS PROFFERED OR DENIED DURING NOVEMBER 2003

Permit Number and Permittee
Work

NONE

Date

Description and Location of



