CEASE & DESIST ORDERS DURING NOVEMBER 2003

Interested parties are advised that the following Cease & Desist Orders were issued by the New Orleans District during the month of November.

Name	Date	Description and Location of Unauthorized Activity
Quinnon Brady 200304176-0	25 NOV 2003	Unauthorized deposition of fill in wetland, St. Tammany Parish.
Bob Austin 200400228-0	06 NOV 2003	Mechanized landclearing and grading in a water of the U.S., near Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Geren Ducote 200400396-0	06 NOV 2003	Earthen ramp in and across Bayou Jack to access future home site, near Bodoc, Avoyelles Parish.
Donald Bishop 200400476-0	06 NOV 2003	Unauthorized dredging and deposition of fill to repair damage to spoil banks, St. Mary Parish.
Abby Broussard 200400687-0	19 NOV 2003	Unauthorized dredging, bulkead, and backfill in a navigable waterway, near Pecan Island, Vermilion Parish.
Robin Ryland 200400709-0	03 NOV 2003	Mechanized land clearing and filling in a wetland and an other water, near Lettsworth, Pointe Coupee Parish.

PERMITS ISSUED DURING NOVEMBER 2003

The following permit actions were taken by the New Orleans District during this

month. Interested parties are advised that upon written request and payment of

applicable administrative fees, Statements of Findings and/or relevant environmental decision documents concerning the individual permit actions are available. Administrative fees will include search and copy time, cost of documents copied and similar services and/or costs.

Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of
W. Calcasieu Port Harbor & Terminal Dist 199802004-0	05 NOV 2003	Dredge to extend an existing barge holding basin and deposit material in the Brown's Lake disposal facility for commercial use, near

Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.

The Bickford Group	p 199803680-0	17 NO	V 2003	Clear, grade, and deposit fill to construct a golf course and subdivision, near Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish.
Louisiana Artific Program 199903946		18 NO	V 2003	Install the Murphy EI-335-A platform at the EI-313 artificial reef site, near Intracoastal City, Iberia Parish.
Wallace Nichols 2	00103843-1	05 NO	V 2003	Clear, grade and place fill to develop a 16-home subdivision and one commercial site, near Moss Bluff, Calcasieu Parish.
Endymion Oil Pipe LLC 200201632-2	line Company,	12 NO	V 2003	Dredge to install 30-inch pipeline, near Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
P. R. Krantz 2002	01668-0	24 NO	V 2003	Clear, fill and improve drainage, in Krotz Springs, St. Landry Parish.
Jefferson Parish Enviornmental and Control 200202235	Development	19 NO	V 2003	Clear, grade, and deposit fill to construct a municipal landfill, near Waggaman, Jefferson Parish.
Yosbel Valde's 20	0202611-1	14 NO	V 2003	Clear, grade and fill to construct a single family residence, near Walker, Livingston Parish.
Martin Paul Folse	200202890-0	19 NC	V 2003	Dredge to maintain two existing boat slips and maintain existing pilings, a connecting walkway, bulkhead and fill to prevent erosion and for recreational use, near Houma, Terrebonne Parish.
TXI Baywood Opera 200300097-0	tion	05 NO	V 2003	Dredge to recover, wash and sort various grades of aggregate materials, near Baywood, St. Helena Parish.
Lien Thi Ly Huynh Huynh 200300389-1		12 NO	V 2003	Bulkhead extension, in Buras, Plaquemines Parish.
Robert E. Lee 200	300820-0	12 NO	V 2003	Deposit fill for driveway, parking and camp foundation; construct walkway, pier and boathouse, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.

Roger Burgess 200301075-0	24 NOV 2003	Excavate an area to create a borrow pit/pond and place fill for a residential homesite and sell remaining fill to contractors, near Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.
E. J. Breaux 200301084-0	13 NOV 2003	Clear, grade, and fill an area for a home site, near Pierre Part, Assumption Parish.
A. Baghian 200301288-0	18 NOV 2003	Clear, grade and place fill material in wetlands to develop a car dealership and mobile home park, in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish.
Eddie Duncan 200301486-0	03 NOV 2003	near Alexandria, Rapides Parish.
Richard Gremillion 200302150-0	25 NOV 2003	Deposit fill for driveway, parking area and individual sewage treatment, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
Jeffrey Arlen Ball 200302430-0	20 NOV 2003	Clear, dredge, grade and place fill, all to construct a pond and homesite, near Sulphur, Calcasieu Parish.
Joseph B. LeJeune 200302831-0	20 NOV 2003	Dredge and place fill for a house pad and levee for access to waterfront property, in Westlake, Calcasieu Parish.
City of Donaldsonville 200302904-0	19 NOV 2003	Fill an existing ditch, clear portions of the ditch, and install and maintain a sewer force main, in Donaldsonville, Ascension Parish.
Lafayette Consolidated Government Capital Improvement and Development Div. 200303006-0	14 NOV 2003	Clean out existing drainage ditch and remove 2 bridges and replace with box culverts, in Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Thomas Allen Lofton 200303022-0	04 NOV 2003	Clear an area to excavate a pond, in Prairieville, Ascension Parish.
Grand Isle Port Commission 200303064-0	24 NOV 2003	Modification to install and maintain a flotation canal, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
Joseph B. Tarto 200303135-0	12 NOV 2003	Install and maintain a fishing

camp on pilings, near Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.

		Isle, Jefferson Parish.
BLR Construction Company 200303350-0	01 DEC 2003	Repair an existing boat ramp and construct a boat racing viewing stadium, near Butte LaRose, St. Martin Parish.
Belle Chase Joint Naval Air Base 200303668-0	17 NOV 2003	Dredge and install fill to extend a runway and reroute a canal, in Belle Chasse, Plaquemines Parish.
Continental Land and Fur, Inc. 200303689-0	05 NOV 2003	Dredge section of the GIWW to aquire fill to repair a levee to prevent marsh erosion, near Morgan City, Terrebonne Parish.
Frederick M. Trupiano 200303691-0	04 NOV 2003	Dredge and maintain an area, and install and maintain boat sheds, wharves, a bulkhead and fill for private use, near Cocodrie, Terrebonne Parish.
Apache Corporation 200303732-0	19 NOV 2003	Dredge a channel and slip, install a drilling barge, shell pad and appurtenant structures to serve State Lease 16672 Well No. 001, near Intracoastal City, Vermilion Parish.
Apache Corporation 200303733-0	19 NOV 2003	Dredge a channel and slip, install and maintain a shell pad, drilling barge and appurtenant structures to serve State Lease 16672 Well No. 2, near Intracoastal City, Vermilion Parish.
George W. Yeager 200303914-0	24 NOV 2003	Deposit rip-rap and construct wharves, in Grand Isle, Jefferson Parish.
Shelby Guillory 200303917-0	03 NOV 2003	Dredge for material and install and maintain bulkhead and backfill, piers, two boat slips, and campsite for private use, near Chauvin, Terrebonne Parish.
Louisiana Department of Wildlife and Fisheries 200303955-0	10 NOV 2003	Create artificial reef site and place jacket within proposed reef site, near Venice, Plaquemines Parish.

Walter Dobie 200304281-0	13 NOV 2003	Dredge an area to install and maintain a bulkhead and fill for erosion protection, in Lafayette, Lafayette Parish.
Newfield Exploration Company 200304288-0	13 NOV 2003	Install a 4-inch gas/condensate pipeline crossing coastwise safety fairway, Blk 78 to Blk 95, West Cameron Area, near Cameron, Cameron Parish.
Riverbend Truck Stops and Casinos 200304290-0	19 NOV 2003	Clear, grade, excavate, and fill as necessary to construct a truck stop and parking area, in Crowely, Acadia Parish.
Riverbend Truck Stops and Casinos 200304290-1	19 NOV 2003	Clear, grade, excavate and place fill as necessary to construct a truck stop and parking area, in Crowely, Acadia Parish.
Harry E. Wood 200304301-0	06 NOV 2003	Install and maintain two mooring pilings, in Madisonville, St. Tammany Parish.
Remington Oil and Gas 200400050-0	13 NOV 2003	Install and maintain a 6-inch pipeline to serve Remington Oil and Gas Corporation's West Cameron Block 488, near Cameron, Cameron Parish.
Ki Yoon 200400235-0	13 NOV 2003	Enlarge road base for ease of maintenance and safety, near Prairieville, Ascension Parish.
Lafourche Realty Company, Inc. 200400420-0	10 NOV 2003	Dredge for material to maintain existing levees, near Golden Meadow, Lafourche Parish.
PERMITS	PROFFERED OR I	DENIED DURING NOVEMBER 2003
Permit Number and Permittee Work	Date	Description and Location of

NONE